SECTION 12350
DISPLAY CASEWORK
THIS SECTION IS WRITTEN IN CSI 3-PART FORMAT AND IN CSI PAGE FORMAT;
THE PROJECT NAME/NUMBER/DATE AND SECTION TITLE IN THE FOOTER ARE
OPTIONAL.  NOTES TO THE SPECIFIER, SUCH AS THIS, MUST BE DELETED
FROM THE FINAL SPECIFICATION.
IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE GENERAL CONDITIONS BEING USED ARE AIA A201-
97.

  3.  1/2-inch fiberboard.
  3. 1/4-inch medium density fiberboard (hardboard) and ¼-inch natural cork.
  3. 1/4-inch medium density fiberboard (hardboard)
  3. 1/2-inch agricultural board
2.03 MANUFACTURED UNITS
SELECT CASES REQUIRED BELOW.  IF MORE THAN ONE
CASE IS RETAINED, CREATE DESIGNATORS AND
COORDINATE WITH THE DRAWINGS.
 A. Trophy Cases:
STC SERIES IS WALL MOUNTED AND HAS SATIN ALUMINUM
TRIM.
   1. STC Series:
Project Name/Number/Date 12350-6 Display Casework
SECTION 12350
DISPLAY CASEWORK
    a. Product No.: STC12-044, 48 inches wide by 48 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    b. Product No.: STC12-064, 72 inches wide by 48 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    c. Product No.: STC12-084, 96 inches wide by 48 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    d. Product No.: STC12-104, 102 inches wide by 48 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    e. Product No.: STC16-044, 48 inches wide by 48 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    f. Product No.: STC16-064, 72 inches wide by 48 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    g. Product No.: STC16-084, 96 inches wide by 48 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    h. Product No.: STC16-104, 102 inches wide by 48 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    i. Product No.: STC24-044, 48 inches wide by 48 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    j. Product No.: STC24-064, 72 inches wide by 48 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    k. Product No.: STC24-084, 96 inches wide by 48 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    l. Product No.: STC24-104, 102 inches wide by 48 inches high by 24
inches deep.
     1) Shelving: 2 rows per case
     1) Shelving: _ rows per case
STB SERIES CASES ARE MOUNTED ON AN 18-INCH HIGH
BASE.  CASES ARE MOUNTED AGAINST THE WALL AND
HAVE SATIN ALUMINUM TRIM.
   2. STB Series:
    a. Product No.: STB12-W1, 48 inches wide by 66 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    b. Product No.: STB12-W2, 60 inches wide by 66 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    c. Product No.: STB12-W3, 72 inches wide by 66 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    d. Product No.: STB12-W4, 96 inches wide by 66 inches high by 12
inches deep.
    e. Product No.: STB12-W5, 120 inches wide by 66 inches high by 12
Project Name/Number/Date 12350-7 Display Casework
SECTION 12350
DISPLAY CASEWORK
inches deep.
    f. Product No.: STB16-W1, 48 inches wide by 66 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    g. Product No.: STB16-W2, 60 inches wide by 66 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    h. Product No.: STB16-W3, 72 inches wide by 66 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    i. Product No.: STB16-W4, 96 inches wide by 66 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    j. Product No.: STB16-W5, 120 inches wide by 66 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    k. Product No.: STB24-W1, 48 inches wide by 66 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    l. Product No.: STB24-W2, 60 inches wide by 66 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    m. Product No.: STB24-W3, 72 inches wide by 66 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    n. Product No.: STB24-W4, 96 inches wide by 66 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    o. Product No.: STB24-W5, 120 inches wide by 66 inches high by 24
inches deep.
     1) Shelving: 2 rows per case
     1) Shelving: _ rows per case
THE FOLLOWING CASES ARE MOUNTED ON AN 18” HIGH
BASE AND ARE FREE STANDING, HAVE A GLASS BACK, AND
SATIN ALUMINUM TRIM.
    f. Product No.: STB16-C1, 36 inches wide by 54 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    g. Product No.: STB16-C2, 48 inches wide by 54 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    h. Product No.: STB16-C3, 60 inches wide by 54 inches high by 16
inches deep.
    i. Product No.: STB24-C1, 36 inches wide by 54 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    j. Product No.: STB24-C2, 48 inches wide by 54 inches high by 24
inches deep.
    k. Product No.: STB24-C3, 60 inches wide by 54 inches high by 24
inches deep.
Project Name/Number/Date 12350-8 Display Casework
SECTION 12350
DISPLAY CASEWORK